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THIS MANUAL IS FOR THE FOLLOWING MODELS

PH-F120T30_BG (3P)
PH-F140T30_BG (3P)

T30-120
T30-140

Black | Grey
Black | Grey

Phanteks will not take responsibility for any damages 
incurred due to incorrect installation or usage of this 
product.

Phanteks übernimmt keine Verantwortung für Schäden, 
die durch eine falsche Installation oder Verwendung 
dieses Produkts entstehen.

Phanteks décline toute responsabilité en cas de 
dommages résultant d’une installation ou d’une 
utilisation incorrecte de ce produit.

Phanteks no se responsabilizará de los daños 
ocasionados por la instalación o el uso incorrectos de 
este producto.

Phanteks 不会对安装中失误造成的任何损失负责，请仔细阅
读本手册。CN

ES

FR

DE

EN

Dieses Handbuch gilt für die folgenden Modelle | Ce manuel concerne les modèles suivants | Este manual es para los siguientes 
modelos | 此手册适用于以下型号

Model Nr. Product Color

Legende | Légende | Leyenda | 说明
LEGEND

Lieferumfang | Contenu de la livraison | Alcance de la entrega | 供货范围
SCOPE OF DELIVERY

Luftstromrichtung | Direction du flux d’air | 
Dirección del flujo de aire | 气流方向

AIRFLOW 
DIRECTION

Lüftergeschwindigkeit auswählen und einstellen | Choisissez et réglez la vitesse du ventilateur | Elija y configure la velocidad del ventilador | 选择
并设置风扇速度

CHOOSE AND SET FAN SPEED

Remove | Entfernen | Retirer | Eliminar | 移除
Install | Installieren | Installer | Instalar | 安装
Loosen | Lösen | Desserrer | Aflojar | 拧松

T30
Single Pack x1
Triple Pack x3

Fan Screw
Single Pack x4
Triple Pack x12

Single Pack x4
Triple Pack x12

Radiator Screw  
UNC6-32 36 mm

Single Pack x4
Triple Pack x12

Radiator Screw  
M4x36

Single Pack x1
Triple Pack x3

PWM Extension Cable 
500 mm

1200

1200

2000

2000

3000

2500

12V - 0.56 | 0.29 | 0.10A

12V - 0.41 | 0.16 | 0.07A

Hybrid | Semi-Passive
Hybrid Semi-Passiv | Hybride semi-passif | Híbrido semi-
pasivo | 混合半无源

Hybrid | Semi-Passive
Hybrid Semi-Passiv | Hybride semi-passif | Híbrido semi-
pasivo | 混合半无源

Advanced | Extreme
Advanced Extreme | extrême avancé | avanzado 
extremo | 高级极限

Advanced | Extreme
Advanced Extreme | extrême avancé | avanzado 
extremo | 高级极限

Performance | Recommended
Empfohlene Leistung | Performances recommandées | 
Rendimiento recomendado | 性能推荐

Performance | Recommended
Empfohlene Leistung | Performances recommandées | 
Rendimiento recomendado | 性能推荐

PWM 
Switch

PWM 
Switch

1

T30-120

T30-140

3000

2500

2000

1200

1500

1000

500

RP
M

1000 50
PWM Signal %

3000

2500

2000

1200

1500

1000

500

RP
M

1000 50
PWM Signal %
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1.	 Place the product on a clean and stable surface that allows adequate air ventilation.

2.	 Don’t use or place the product and any of its components near water, moisture, or other 
wet surfaces; or place the product near any heat, open flame, or other hot surfaces such as 
radiators, stoves, fireplaces, and candles.

3.	 Use caution when operating the desktop PC to avoid electrical shock or damage, such as 
unplugging the power supply during thunderstorms, ensuring that your hands are dry before 
using (and handling) the desktop PC, keeping it away from any source of liquid and/or heat 
source, and using all other reasonable precautions needed under the circumstances.

4.	 When connecting external devices to your desktop PC, carefully plan how the wires will be 
placed. Protect any connected cables from being trod on or pinched, particularly at plugs, 
convenience receptacles, or the point where they exit from.

5.	 Take extra caution when handeling/removing/reattaching glass components. Once 
removed, place the glass component on a stable surface first before proceeding.

6.	 When unplugging any connected devices and/or cables, always pull the cable or device’s 
plug or connector. Don’t forcefully tug on its cord.

7.	 Don’t place any heavy items on top of the product.

8.	 Make sure that the desktop PC is off, unplugged from the outlet, and that all connected 
devices are powered off and unplugged (if any) before installing or uninstalling any internal 
component to and/or from the dekstop PC or product.

In order to achieve maximum safety, we suggest that you adopt the 
following guidelines: NOTE ON DISPOSAL

The WEEE symbol indicates that this product must not be disposed of with normal 
household waste. Through the correct disposal of this product, you will help protect 
the environment. For more information on the disposal of this product, please 
contact your local municipality, your waste disposal service or the shop where you 
purchased the product.

Phanteks Group  Inc.
11F., No. 150, Jian 1st Rd.,
Zhonghe Dist. 
New Taipei City 235

Importer EU
Axpertec Int. B.V. (EU)
Sydneystraat 33
3047 BP Rotterdam
The Netherlands

Importer US
Axpertec Inc. (US)
20465 E Walnut Dr. N
City of Industry, CA 91789
USA

Sicherheitsinformation | Information de sécurité | Información de seguridad | 安全信息
SAFETY INFORMATION

Installieren des T30-Lüfters | Installation du ventilateur T30 | Instalación del ventilador T30 | 安装 T30 风扇
INSTALLING THE T30 FAN

Installation Options01 In ein PC-Gehäuse einbauen | Installer dans un châssis PC | Instalar en un chasis de PC | 安装到 PC 机箱中

Daisy-chain Fans02 Daisy-Chain-Lüfter | Ventilateurs en guirlande | Ventiladores en cadena | 菊花链风扇

Extension Cable | Mainboard 
500 mm

Next Fan 
4-PIN PWM Connector

2

M4 Radiator Screw 
36 mm

C
Kühlerschraube | Vis de radiateur | Tornillo del 
radiador | 散热器螺丝

6-32 UNC Radiator Screw 
36 mm

B
Kühlerschraube | Vis de radiateur | Tornillo del 
radiador | 散热器螺丝

Fan Screw 
Chassis

A
Lüfterschraube | Vis de ventilateur | Tornillo del 
ventilador | 风扇螺丝

x4


